ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-3355

COUNCIL SPONSOR: GOULD/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: FINANCE

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR COMPLETE DOCUMENT

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 11-2638 THE 2012-2016 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET AND PROGRAM, FIXED ASSET AND GRANT AWARDS.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	RED ADOPTED ON THE <u>5</u> DAY OF <u>APRIL</u> , 2012, AT SH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	MARTIN W. GOULD, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION (COUNCIL SERIES NO. C-3355			
COUNCIL SPO	NSOR: GOULD/BRISTER	PROVIDED BY:	FINANCE	_
	ON TO AMEND ORDINANCE C. MENT BUDGET AND PROGRAM			
WHEREAS, for the Fiscal Ye	St. Tammany Parish Government har 2012, and	as identified additional capital imp	rovements, fixed assets an	nd grant awards
	in accordance with Section 4 of Ord		=	Government to
Section 1: Capit	tal Improvements - Facilities			
Fund No	<u>Description</u>	Estin	Estimated Costs	
402-17 402-17	Communications Tower <u>Communications Tower - add'l</u> <u>Total approved to Date</u>	funding	1,084,591.00 1,690,885.00	2,775,476.00
	(funding Source - Community Blo Gustav/Ike Recovery Funds)	ock Grant -		
THE PARISI	H OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY R	ESOLVES to amend the Capital B	udget as submitted.	
THIS RESOI AS FOLLOWS:	LUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMIT	TED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE T	HERE ON WAS	
MOVED BY AI	OOPTION BY	, SECONDED BY		
YEAS:				
NAYS:				
ABSTAIN:				
ABSENT:				
	LUTION WAS DECLARED ADOF R MEETING OF THE PARISH CO VOTING.			
		MARTIN W. GOU	JLD, JR, COUNCIL CH.	AIRMAN
ATTEST:				

THERESA FORD, COUNCIL CLERK